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Race Dates

April 18-19, 2026
May 16-17, 2026
June 6-7, 2026

June 13-14, 2026
June 20-21, 2026
June 27-28, 2026
June 27-28, 2026

Host

Oakcliff Sailing
Eastport YC

St. Francis YC
San Diego YC
Chicago YC
Corinthian YC
Bayview YC

City/State

Oyster Bay, NY
Annapolis, MD
San Francisco, CA
San Diego, CA
Chicago, IL
Marblehead, MA
Detroit, Ml

2026 USMRC Qualifier Series - Critical Data

Clinic
Date

4/17/25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Entry
Fee

$600
$575
$600
$500
$750
$550
$575

Damage
Deposit

$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,000
$1,000

Boat
Type

Match 40
1/22
1/22
1/22

Tom 28
Sonars
Ultimate 20

# of
Boats

00 00 00 00 00 00 O

# of
Crew

50r6
3or4
a4
3oré4
4or5
4o0r3
3or4

Crew
Weight
Ibs.

964.5 Patrice Gallo Rachlin

579
772
579
772
772
579

Contact
Name

Bill Simon

Caleigh Thompson
JR Young

Patrick Burks

Joe Fava

Ryan Seago

Contact
Public email address

regatta@oakcliffsailing.org
foursimon@aol.com
racing@stfyc.com

youngrir@gmail.com
regattamanager@chicagoyachtclub.org

Joseph.c.fava@gmail.com

Springinv@byc.com

Each club has a practice day the day prior to the first race date, please check the respective club's Qualifier NOR

The 2026 USMRC will be hosted by San Diego Yacht Club on October 16-18, 2026

To request an invitation to one or more of the 2026 USMRC Qualifiers please click the link below

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScAnBgD23U3uH7NUHwW4AtLy1zLHDRPbNx2eJgNObLWSChLmgg/viewform?usp=dialog
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